Iowa Department of Inspections and Appeals Administrative Hearings Division Wallace State Office Building, Third Floor Des Moines, Iowa 50319

Jackie Curl Square One Roofing and Repair LLC 1422 Dodge Street Le Claire, Iowa 52753,)) Case No. 22IWDM0008))
Appellant,)
ν.	
lowa Workforce Development,) ORDER ENTERING WITHDRAWAL
Respondent.)

The Appellant filed this appeal concerning a decision of Iowa Workforce Development. At the hearing, the Appellant requested to withdraw the appeal. Pursuant to rule 871-26.8(1) of the Iowa Administrative Code, the request is granted. Accordingly, the hearing is cancelled and the request for appeal is withdrawn.

cc: Square One Roofing and Repair, c/o Jackie Curl; Squareoneroofingandrepair@outlook.com (by mail and email) Deborah Pendleton, IWD deborah.pendleton@iwd.iowa.gov (by AEDMS) Barbara Corson, IWD Barbara.Corson@iwd.iowa.gov (by AEDMS) Jeffrey Koncsol, IWD Jeffrey.Koncsol@iwd.iowa.gov (by AEDMS)

Case Title:JACKIE CURL, SQUARE ONE ROOFING AND REPAIR L.L.C. V.
IOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENTCase Number:22IWDM0008

Type: Order - Withdrawal

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Thomas Augustine, Administrative Law Judge

Electronically signed on 2022-08-09 09:22:02 page 2 of 2